Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	RECORDATION FO	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/200	PATENT	SONLY		
		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
 Name of conveying pa 	rty(l e s):	Name and address of receiving party(les)		
HIROKI KIMURA (07/09/2007) AND YUICHI MIYAJI (07/09/2007)		Name: ADVANTEST CORPORATION Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of convoying party(les) 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Corrective Assignment to correct Assignee's country of residence previously recorded at Reel 019787, Frame 0104. Execution Date: In parentheses after Inventor name		Street Address: 1-32-1 ASAHI-CHO NERIMA-KU TOKYO 179-0071 JAPAN City: State: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes x No		
A. Patent Application No.		xecution date of the new application is: B. Patent No.(s): 7,605,621 ned? Yes x No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:		Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Thomas K. Scherer OSHA : LIANG LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 02008/419001		x Enclosed		
Street Address: 909 Fannin Street, Suite 3500		Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2036 enclosed)		
City:	State: Zip:	8. Deposit account number:		
Houston	TX 77010	50-0591 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DO NOT USE			
). Statement and signature.	<u></u>			
is a true copy or the origina	ge and belief, the foregoing info al document. LSL #45,079	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy		
Name of Person	- <u></u>			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 9				

710538



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 103595	5032 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
HIROKI KIMURA (07/09/2007) AND	Name: ADVANTEST CORPORATION
YUICHI MIYAJI (07/09/2007)	Internal Address:
	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) Yes X No	1-32-1 ASAHI-CHO NERIMA-KU
3. Nature of Conveyance:	TOKYO 179-0071
Assignment Merger	JAPAN
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:
x Other Corrective Assignment to correct Assignee's country of residence previously recorded at Reel 019787, Frame 0104.	State: Zip:
Execution Date: in parentheses after inventor name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this documents being flect together with a new application, the exe A. Patent Application No.(s): APR 1 9 2010 Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s): 7,605,621
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Thomas K, Scherer OSHA · LIANG LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40,00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 02008/419001	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address:	
909 Fannin Street, Suite 3500	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	X Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: Zip: Houston TX 77010	50-0591
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the face-size info	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info is a true copy of the original document.	rmation is true ஒடிப் ஒருகள் கூறின்ற attaghed ஒருக்கு 25 8: FC:8821 46.88
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach	ments, and documents: 9

ASSIGNMENT OF US NON PROVISIONAL APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me as an undersigned inventor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged who at the request of, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto:

ADVANTEST CORPORATION
1-32-1, Asahincho, Nerimanku, Tokyo 179-0071 JAPAN

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as

OSCILLATING APPARATUS

for which I executed an inventor's declaration for Palent Application of the United States of America

- (A) Reven date herewith
- (B) Tin US or International Appln. No. Unassigned(Family: PCT/JP2006/305591) filed on

AND I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE (and any other assignee, if otherwise assigned), for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; I agree that the atterney of record in said application shall hereinafter, act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND I hereby agree to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

I hereby authorize the US attorney of record to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

INVENTORS _発明者サイン DATE SIGNED 日付 WITNESS 発明者サインを目視した人(省略可) imura? ١). Hiroki KIMURA Name: Name Yuichi Miyaji 2): Name: Name: 3): Name: Name 400 \ 2017 €° Name: 5): Name: Native 6): Name: Name 7): Name; Name 87: Name: Name y). Name: ∖artie.

PATENT REEL: 024358 FRAME: 0872,0/90

PTO/S8/92 (07-09)
Approved for use through 07/31/2012. OMB 0651-0031
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Shoes the traperwork (Seduction Act of 1993), the persons are required to respond to a	soliection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.
Application No. (if known): 11/776,550	Attorney Docket No.: 02008/419001

PTO/S8/17 (10-08)
Approved for use through 05/30/2010. DMB 0651-0032
U.S. Palent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no person are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. Complete if Known Effective on 12/08/2004. Fees pursuant to the Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2005 (H.R. 4818). Application Number Patent #: 7,605,621 FEE TRANSMITTAL Filling Date Issued: October 20, 2009 First Named Inventor Hiroki Kimura For FY 2009 Examiner Name C. F. Cox Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27 Art Unit **TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT** 02008/419001 Attorney Docket No. METHOD OF PAYMENT (check all that apply) x Credit Card Money Order None Other (please identify): x Deposit Account Deposit Account Number. 50-0591 Osha Liang LLP Deposit Account Name: For the above-identified deposit account, the Director is hereby authorized to: (check all that apply) Charge fee(s) indicated below Charge fee(s) indicated below, except for the filing fee Charge any acquirements (e) fee(s) under 37 CFR 1.16 and 1.17 Charge any additional fee(s) or underpayments of Credit any overpayments FEE CALCULATION 1. BASIC FILING, SEARCH, AND EXAMINATION FEES **FILING FEES** SEARCH FEES **EXAMINATION FEES** Small Entity Small Entity Small Entity Application Type Fee (\$) Fee (\$) Fee (\$) Fee (\$) Fee (\$) Fee (\$) Fees Paid (\$) Utility 330 165 540 **27**0 220 110 Design 220 110 100 50 140 70 Plant 220 110 330 165 170 85 Reissue 330 270 165 540 650 325 Provisional 220 110 0 0 0 0 2. EXCESS CLAIM FEES Small Entity Fee Description Fee (\$) Each claim over 20 (including Reissues) 52 26 Each independent claim over 3 (including Reissues) 220 110 Multiple dependent claims 390 195 Total Claims Extra Claims Multiple Dependent Claims Fee (\$) Fee Paid (\$) - or HP = Fee (\$) Fee Paid (\$) HP = highest number of lotal claims paid for, if greater than 20. Extra Claims Fee (\$) Fee Paid (\$) - or HP = HP = highest number of independent claims paid for, if greater than 3. 3. APPLICATION SIZE FEE If the specification and drawings exceed 100 sheets of paper (excluding electronically filed sequence or computer listings under 37 CFR 1.52(e)), the application size fee due is \$270 (\$135 for small entity) for each additional 50 sheets or fraction thereof. See 35 U.S.C. 41(a)(1)(G) and 37 CFR 1.16(s). Total Sheets Extra Sheets Number of each additional 50 or fraction thereof Fee (\$) Fee Paid (\$) - 100 B /50 = ___ (round up to a whole number) x Fees Paid (\$) Non-English Specification, \$130 fee (no small entity discount) Other (e.g., late filing surcharge): 8021 Recording each patent assignment, agreement or 40.00 SUBMITTED BY Slaneture Registration No. 45,079 Telephone (713) 228-8600 (Alternay/Agent) Thomas K. Scherer Name (Print/Type Date April 13, 2010

710506

PATENT REEL: 024358 FRAME: 0873

RECORDED: 05/07/2010